

TECHNIVISION VENTURES LIMITED

1486 (12-13-522), Lane No.13, Street No. 14, Tarnaka, Secunderabad - 500 017
CIN : L51900TG1980PLC054066, Fax: 040-27173240, E-mail: info@technivision.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.2022

(Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months Ended 30th Sep 2021 (Unaudited)	Previous Quarter Ended 30th Jun 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30th Sep 2022	Previous Half Year Ended 30th Sep 2021	Year Ended 31st Mar 2022 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30th Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months Ended 30th Sep 2021 (Unaudited)	Previous Quarter Ended 30th Jun 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30th Sep 2022	Previous Half Year Ended 30th Sep 2021	Year Ended 31st Mar 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	342.39	481.48	359.14	701.53	948.36	1914.01	3748.41	3246.60	3462.50	7210.91	5424.65	11964.76
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.99	23.54	3.14	8.13	23.69	62.19	101.21	35.49	41.78	142.99	(293.46)	1359.57
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.99	23.54	3.14	8.13	23.69	62.19	101.21	35.49	41.78	142.99	(293.46)	1359.57
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.71	2.34	3.36	7.07	(22.33)	5.69	98.00	10.00	19.77	117.77	(355.55)	1253.59
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.71	2.34	3.36	7.07	(22.33)	5.69	98.00	10.00	19.77	117.77	(355.55)	1253.59
6.	Equity Share Capital	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50	627.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	896.43	861.31	892.71	896.43	861.31	889.34	(1204.02)	(3323.41)	(1285.07)	(1204.02)	(3233.41)	(1249.46)
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)(Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	0.06	0.04	0.05	0.11	(0.36)	0.09	1.56	0.16	0.32	1.88	(5.67)	19.98
	Basic:	0.06	0.04	0.05	0.11	(0.36)	0.09	1.56	0.16	0.32	1.88	(5.67)	19.98
	Diluted:	0.06	0.04	0.05	0.11	(0.36)	0.09	1.56	0.16	0.32	1.88	(5.67)	19.98

Notes :-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the web site of the Company www.technivision.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14.11.2022.
- There are no complaints received from Investors during the year.
- The Consolidated results include the figures of the subsidiaries viz. SElement, Homes Private Limited, STI Corporation Inc. USA, Accel Force Pte Ltd Singapore and its subsidiary companies viz. Solix Technologies Inc., USA and its subsidiary Solix Software Pvt.Ltd and Emergia Corp., USA.
- The exchange conversion rate considered for the Subsidiary Company's figures are @ US \$ 1 = INR81.55 (Last quarter as on 30.09.2021 - 1 USD = INR 74.26).
- Previous year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified to confirm to current period classification.
- Minority Interest has been appropriately reflected in the above results and EPS is calculated on Net Profit after deducting Minority Interest.

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: Secunderabad

By and on behalf of the Board
for Technivision Ventures Limited
Sd/-
Geetanjali Toopran
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 01498741

Best View Infracon Limited

CIN : U70109DL2008PLC185337

Regd. office : 201-212, 2nd Floor, Splendor Forum, Jashola District Centre, New Delhi-110025, Tel.: 011-40655000, Website : www.eldecogroup.com
Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months period ended 30th September, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	253.09	-	611.45	253.09	611.45
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,297.82)	(946.53)	304.25	(2,244.35)	(571.90)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,297.82)	(946.53)	304.25	(2,244.35)	(571.90)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,297.82)	(946.53)	304.25	(2,244.35)	(571.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	500.10	500.10	500.10	500.10	500.10
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per Equity Share)	(9,851.62)	(8,553.8	(6410.25	(9,851.62)	(6410.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	(8,053.70)	(5,910.15)	(9,351.52)	(5,910.15)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	(9,351.52)	(8,053.70)	(5,910.15)	(9,351.52)	(5,910.15)
10	Paid up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt	2,025,224.93	1,898,536.33	1,564,796.10	2,025,224.93	1,564,796.10
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(216.57)	(235.73)	(246.76)	(216.57)	(246.06)
13	Earnings/(Loss) per Equity Share (for Continuing and Discontinued Operations)	(25.95)	(18.93)	6.08	(44.88)	(11.44)
	1. Basic (₹)	(25.95)	(18.93)	6.08	(44.88)	(11.44)
	2. Diluted (₹)	(25.95)	(18.93)	6.08	(44.88)	(11.44)

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months period ended 30th September, 2022 along with limited review report have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited financial results for the quarter and six months period ended 30th September, 2022 filed with Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.eldecogroup.com.
- The Company's business segment is reflected based on principal business activities carried on by the Company i.e. leasing and development of properties, which as per Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segment' considered to be the only reported business segment. The Company is operating in India which is considered as a single geographical segment.
- The disclosures pertinent to other line items referred under Regulation 52(4) of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have been made to the respective Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
- The Company has not appointed any Managing Director or Executive Director due to non-applicability of Section 203 of the Companies Act, 2013. Hence, the Board of Directors have authorised Mr. Manish Jaiswal (DIN: 05254332), Director to sign the Financial Results for the quarter and six months period ended 30th September, 2022.

For Best View Infracon Limited

Sd/-
Manish Jaiswal
Director
DIN: 05254332

Date: 14.11.2022
Place: New Delhi